

(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	1021	71850 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  CHRISTIAN R. SAI  JAMES G. GASQU  MANUEL A. GALL	ULNIER 17/22/ JE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Ceramic Component Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🙀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	
X Assignment	Merger 🔾	Street Address: 974 Miramar Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other	and the first th	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE ADDRESS OF THE	
		City: Vista State: CA Zip: 9208	
Execution Date: July 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	15 (A)	
	, ,	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/097,464			
	Additional numbers a	attached? 🖵 Yes 🕱 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Mr. Loyal M. Hanson  Internal Address:  Charle Address:  Charle Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Hanson Law Corporation P.O. Box 430		08-0628 ECT 9:	
City: Fallbrook State: C	<b>A</b> Zip:_ <b>92088</b>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DBYRNE 00000119 080628 10097	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
9. State MeM and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original of		information is true and correct and any attached copy	
Loyal M. Hanson, Reg. No	_	1 /ha July 17 2002	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR ONE DOLLAR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, be it known that

CHRISTIAN R. SAULNIER, 40, Rue Fabre d'Eglantine, 77470 Boutigny, France; JAMES G. GASQUE, 974 Miramar Drive, Vista, California 92083 USA; and MANUEL A. GALLARDO, 3, Rue Albert Mattar, 77400 Carnetin, France (herein collectively the ASSIGNOR) have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

CERAMIC COMPONENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California with its principal office and place of business at 974 Miramar Dive, Vista, California 92083 USA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (herein the ASSIGNEE),

THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE worldwide right, title, and interest for the territory of the United Sates of America and all countries foreign thereto in and to the invention known as, and the United States utility patent application therefor entitled when filed as:

## Contactor Assembly For Testing Ceramic Surface Mount Devices and Other Electronic Components

AS DESCRIBED in said utility patent application papers for United States Letters Patent filed March 14, 2002 having that title and Serial No. 10/097,464 (attorney Docket Number 1304), together with all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including all rights, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this Assignment in said United States design patent application.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense (a) to execute (i) all papers to be used in connection with the above-identified application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, or original or reissue patents, as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, and (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to the application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country of the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest.

Sign Sign Sign Sign Sign Manuel A. Gallardo

Date Date Date Date Date County of San Diego

County of San Diego

Sign Manuel A. Gallardo

Authentication Sign Manuel A. Gallardo

Authentication Sign Manuel A. Gallardo

Authentication Sign Manuel A. Gallardo

THAIS L. AGUIRRE B. COMM. #1254757 C. SAN DIEGO COUNTY SAN DIEGO COUNTY

On the date indicated below next to my signature, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared CHRISTIAN R. SAULNIER, JAMES G. GASQUE, and MANUEL A. GALLARDO personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed same.

Given under my hand and seal this

**RECORDED: 07/22/2002** 

July 15, 2002 Thrie & Mourie

Patent Application Serial No. 10/097,464

REEL: 013119 FRAME: 0622